

Corrigendum (Tender no. DGSE/ICT/2023-24/02)

S.No	Tender Doc (Page no. & Section)	Existing Clause		New Clause	
1.	Page 33-34 Annexure 'A'- Technical Specifications (Desktop Computer)		Specification	Minimum Requirement	
			Chipset	B/Q or any other commercial series	
			Processor Description	12th Generation, Intel Core i5 (6 core, 12 MB cache, 1.30 GHz base frequency) or equivalent AMD or higher	
			Form-Factor	Micro	
			Maximum Power Consumption in fully Operating Mode (Watt)	90	
			Monitor Stand	Standard, Height Adjustable Or higher	
			Specification	Minimum Requirement	
			Chipset	Intel H/B/Q series or AMD Pro Series	
			Processor Description	12 th Generation, Intel Core i5 (6 core, 12 MB cache, 1.30 GHz base frequency) or equivalent AMD 5000 series Ryzen 5 processor or higher	
			Form-Factor	Micro/Small Form factor (SFF)	
			Maximum Power Consumption in fully Operating Mode (Watt)	Parameter deleted	
			Monitor Stand	Standard/Height Adjustable Or higher	
2.	Page 34-37 Annexure 'A'- Technical Specifications (Interactive Flat Panel)	Ports- USB 3.0 – 2 or higher, USB Type C – 1,		Ports- USB 3.0 – 1 or higher, USB Type C – 1 (optional),	
3.	Page 39-40 Annexure 'A'- Technical Specifications (Printer)	Yield of the cartridge/Ink Tank/Ink Pack supplied with Machine as per ISO/IEC: 19752/2004(E) for Black (Number of prints)	First toner should be standard full toner and should not be a demo toner.	Yield of the cartridge/Ink Tank/Ink Pack supplied with Machine as per ISO/IEC: 19752/2004(E) for Black (Number of prints)	It is again clarified that the bidders are required provide full toner with the printer. In case, there quoted model comes with demo/starter tone, they can provide an additional full toner with the Printer. No extra cost shall be paid for the full toner.

S.No	Tender Doc (Page no. & Section)	Existing Clause		New Clause	
4.	Page 40-41 Annexure 'A'- Technical Specifications (Multifunction Printer)	Yield of the cartridge/Ink Tank/Ink Pack supplied with Machine as per ISO/IEC: 19752/2004(E) for Black (Number of prints)	First toner should be standard full toner and should not be a demo toner.	Yield of the cartridge/Ink Tank/Ink Pack supplied with Machine as per ISO/IEC: 19752/2004(E) for Black (Number of prints)	It is again clarified that the bidders are required provide full toner with the printer. In case, there quoted model comes with demo/starter tone, they can provide an additional full toner with the Printer. No extra cost shall be paid for the full toner.
5.	Page no 16, Section 2 (2.12- Eligibility Criteria)	Group B (Interactive Flat Panel)- The Bidder(s) must have experience for supply of 50 Interactive Flat Panels in Govt. Sector/ PSUs/ Banks/ Universities or Educational Institutes in atleast one of the last the last three financial years as on 31st March 2023.		Group B (Interactive Flat Panel)- The Bidder/OEM must have experience for supply of 50 Interactive Flat Panels in Govt. Sector/ PSUs/ Banks/ Universities or Educational Institutes in atleast one of the last the last three financial years as on 31st March 2023.	
6.	Page no 16, Section 2 (2.12- Eligibility Criteria)	OEM of all quoted items must have minimum 5 authorized Service Centres in 5 different Districts across the State of Punjab at the time of bid submission.		OEM of all quoted items must have minimum 5 authorized Service Centres in 5 different Districts across the State of Punjab at the time of bid submission. If not, the selected OEM(s) shall open its office within 15 days from the award of contract (Undertaking by the OEM(s) should be submitted along with Technical bid documents).	
7.	Page no 32, Section 3 -3.2 (d)	Battery Replacement- The SP should supply UPS batteries with 5-year comprehensive warranty. However, at any time during the contract period, the batteries need to be replaced any number times immediately if its performance or backup (30 min) is not satisfactory		Battery Replacement- The SP should supply UPS batteries with 5-year comprehensive warranty. However, it is mandatory to replace UPS batteries (with same brand) minimum one time during the warranty period of 5 years. The batteries should be replaced under buy back scheme. The replacement would be done within 1 month after the completion of 36 months warranty period. Apart from this mandatory battery replacement, batteries need to be replaced any number times immediately if its performance or backup (30 mins) is not satisfactory.	
8.		New Clause		Payment will be released on a pro-rata basis as per Schedule of Payment given in clause no. 2.30 i.e After the completion of Delivery and Installation of all items in 10 Schools Covered under Phase-1 as mentioned in clause 2.20, payment for these schools will be released as per Schedule of Payment given in clause no. 2.30. Similarly, after the completion of delivery and Installation of all items in remaining 28 Schools Covered under Phase-2 as mentioned in clause 2.20, payment for these schools will be released as per Schedule of Payment given in clause no. 2.30.	

S.No	Tender Doc (Page no. & Section)	Existing Clause					New Clause						
9.	Page no 20-21, Section 2 (2.20 Delivery and Installation)	Phase 1-					Phase 1-						
		Sr. No.	Item Description	Qty per School	No. of Schools	Total Quantity	Number of Days from the date of issue of order.	Sr. No.	Item Description	Qty per School	No. of Schools	Total Quantity	Number of Days from the date of issue of order.
		1.	Desktop Computers	41	10	410	30 days	1.	Desktop Computers	41	10	410	60 days
		2.	Interactive Flat Panel	2	10	20		2.	Interactive Flat Panel	2	10	20	
		3.	2 KVA Line-Interactive UPS	4	10	40		3.	2 KVA Line-Interactive UPS	4	10	40	
		4.	1 KVA Line-Interactive UPS	2	10	20		4.	1 KVA Line-Interactive UPS	2	10	20	
		5.	Printer	1	10	10		5.	Printer	1	10	10	
		6.	Multifunction Printer	1	10	10		6.	Multifunction Printer	1	10	10	
		Phase 2-					Phase 2-						
		Sr. No.	Item Description	Qty per School	No. of Schools	Total Quantity	Number of Days from the date of issue of order	Sr. No.	Item Description	Qty per School	No. of Schools	Total Quantity	Number of Days from the date of issue of order
		1.	Desktop Computers	41	28	1148	45 days	1.	Desktop Computers	41	28	1148	90 days
		2.	Interactive Flat Panel	2	28	56		2.	Interactive Flat Panel	2	28	56	
		3.	2 KVA Line-Interactive UPS	4	28	112		3.	2 KVA Line-Interactive UPS	4	28	112	
		4.	1 KVA Line-Interactive UPS	2	28	56		4.	1 KVA Line-Interactive UPS	2	28	56	
		5.	Printer	1	28	28		5.	Printer	1	28	28	
		6.	Multifunction Printer	1	28	28		6.	Multifunction Printer	1	28	28	

S.No	Tender Doc (Page no. & Section)	Existing Clause	New Clause
10.		Last date and time for submission of bids- 19-10-2023 till 1700 hrs Date and time of opening of Technical bids- 20-10-2023 at 1500 hrs	Last date and time for submission of bids- 27-10-2023 till 1700 hrs Date and time of opening of Technical bids- 30-10-2023 at 1500 hrs